
A.43970 ~ 

De c1s1on No. __ 6~Z~'9"-Jf'~* Q ......... __ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the App11cat1on of 
CONSOLIDATED FREIGHTWAYS CORPORATION 
OF DELAWARE, a Delaware corporat1on, 
tor an order author1zing 1t to enter 
1nto a Modification and Amendment to 
that certain Credit Agreement with 

~h~ Uf hmDTIIO~ N~TIONAD TITU3~ AND 
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION~ dated aB c~ 
May ~~~ ~96o~ and 1nc~r ~nd a3~ume 
ln~eo~eQnea~ as provided In sald 
Credit Agreement. 

OPINION AND ORDER 

App11cat1on No. 43970 
F11ed November 30, 1961 

This is an application for an order authorizing 
C~nsol~dated Fre1ghtways Corporation or Delaware to execute 

an amendment to its credit agreement. 

By Decision No. 59538, dated January 26, 196o, and 

Dec1s1on No. 60051, dated May 9, 1960, the Commission authorized, 

Conso11dated Freightways Corporation of Delaware and Inland 

Transportat1on Corporat1on, its wholly owned subSidiary, to 

enter 1nto a credit agreement, and amendment thereto, W1th 

Bank of America National Trust and Sav1ngs Associat1on pro­

vid1ng tor a line of credit up to a max1mum amount of ... 
$50,000,000. Under the ~erms of the agreements, the loans are 

not represented by notes or other evidences of indebtedness but 

are carr1ed by the bank as deb1t balances 1 subject to settlement 

from t1me to time, With 'interest at the rate ot 1/2 of 1 per cent 

- 1 -



e 
A.43970 MON 

above the bank's pr1me 1nterest rate for 90-day commercial 

notes. The agreements also provide for a commitment fee of 

1/2 of 1 per cen·t per annum on the daily average unused 

amount of the cOmmitment. 

Consolidated Fre1ghtways Corporation of Delaware 

now reports that Inland Transportation Corporation has been 

liquidated and dissolved and that it now desires, and seeks 

authority, to enter into an amendment to the credit agreement 

so as to reduce the maximum amount of the credit to $34,000,000 

and to make certain other changes. It has filed a copy of the 

proposed amendment as Exh1b1t A to the above~entitled and 

numbered application. 

The Commission has considered this matter and is of 

the opin1on that a public hearing is not necessary and that 

the company's re~uest should be granted, therefore, 

IT IS ORDERED that ~ 

1. Consolidated Frelghtways Corporation of 

Delaware is authorized to enter into a modification of and 

amendment to its Credit Agreement ·w1th Bank of America 

National Trust and Savings Assoc1ation in substantially 

the same form as the copy of the agreement attached to 

the application here1n and marked Exh1b1t A and to incur 

and assume indebtedness thereunder • 

.. 2 -



e 
A.43970 MON 

2. The authority herein granted is effective on 

the date hereof. 

San. .Frw:lClSco 
Dated at , California, ---------------------------

this ~ 0 (}I.; day of OECEMBER J 1961-. 

commissioners 

c. Lyn 70z 

comm1ss1oneX"(Geor~o G. G'r'ovor ,tc1ng 
Decc~~r11y absent. ~1d not ~t1eipate . 
in the a1spos1t1on ot tbis proeecd1n~. 

- 3 -


